
Date Amount Contributor Address City / State / Zipcode Occupation Type
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03/01/2021

06/22/2021

07/21/2021

08/09/2021

11/01/2021

11/01/2021

12/16/2021

01/07/2022

01/10/2022

01/11/2022

04/30/2022

06/15/2022

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$10,000.00

$7,500.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

TECO Energy, Inc

RSA Consulting Group LLC

Dosal Tobacco Corporation

Larry J. Overton &
Associates, Inc.

ABC Merit Shop PC

The TMN Florida PAC of the
Mentor Network

The Vogel Group LLC

UnitedHealth Group Political
Action Committee

Florida Free Enterprise Fund

Florida Chamber of
Commerce PAC

Florida Association of Health
Plans PC

Florida Phosphate Political
Committee, Inc.

702 North Franklin Street

235 West Brandon Boulevard,
Suite 640

4775 Northwest 132nd Street

101 East College Avenue, Ste
302

3730 Coconut Creek Parkway
Suite 200

313 Congress Street, 5th Floor

2300 North Street Northwest
Suite 643

701 Pennsylvania Avenue
Northwest, Suite 200

Post Office Box 11309

Post Office Box 11309

Pots Office Box 10748

Post Office Box 1384

Tampa, FL 33602

Brandon, FL 33511

Opa Locka, FL 33054

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Coconut Creek, FL 33066

Boston, MA 02210

Washington, DC 20037

Washington, DC 20004

Tallahassee, FL 32302

Tallahassee, FL 32302

Tallahassee, FL 32302

Mulberry, FL 33860

Energy

Government Affairs

Tobacco

Government Relations

Political Committee

Political Committee

Government Affairs

Political Action
Committee

Political Committee

Political Committee

Political Committee

Political Committee

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check
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06/21/2022

06/21/2022

07/13/2022

07/14/2022

07/14/2022

08/18/2022

09/12/2022

09/19/2022

10/12/2022

10/15/2022

11/04/2022

02/22/2023

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,500.00

$1,000.00

$5,000.00

$15,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,500.00

$4,000.00

$5,000.00

 Florida Police Benevolent
Association Inc Justice PAC

Florida Police Benevolent
Association Inc FPBA Law
and Order PAC
Committee of Automotive
Retailers Political Action
Committee of Florida
Friends of Landscape
Architecture Political
Committee
Florida Chamber of
Commerce PAC

Florida Chamber of
Commerce PAC

Floridians United For Our
Children's Future

 Florida Police Benevolent
Association Inc Justice PAC

Committee of Automotive
Retailers Political Action
Committee of Florida
 FAIAPAC

Before Elections There's
Help

Floridians for Economic
Advancement

300 East Brevard Street

300 East Brevard Street

400 North Meridian Street

119 South Monroe Street, Suite
202

Post Office Box 11309

Post Office Box 11309

Post Office Box 10085

300 East Brevard Street

400 North Meridian Street

Post Office Box 12001

313 Dirksen Drive, Unit B3

1700 North Monroe Street, Suite
11-325

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32302

Tallahassee, FL 32302

Tallahassee, FL 32302

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32317

Debary, FL 32713

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Political Committee

Political Committee

Political Committee

Political Committee

Political Committee

Political Committee

Political Committee

Political Committee

Political Committee

Political Committee

Political Committee

Political Committee

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check
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03/06/2023

09/14/2023

09/14/2023

09/28/2023

11/14/2023

11/16/2023

12/12/2023

12/13/2023

01/08/2024

06/27/2024

07/16/2024

08/02/2024

$10,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,500.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$12,500.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

United States Sugar
Corporation

Florida Outdoor Advertising
Political Action Committee

The Lamar Companies

Centene Management
Company LLC

The Vogel Group LLC

Florida Chamber of
Commerce PAC

Centene Management
Company LLC

Florida Chamber of
Commerce PAC

Associated Industries of
Florida Political Action
Committee
Pieloch, Mark

Florida East Coast Industries
LLC

PMJ Properties II LLC

111 Ponce de Leon Avenue

314 North Gadsden Street Suite 1

Post Office Box 66338

7700 Forsyth Boulevard

2300 North Street Northwest
Suite 643

Post Office Box 11309

7700 Forsyth Boulevard

Post Office Box 11309

Post Office Box 10085

585 Distribution Drive Suite 4

Post Office Box 164739

3840 Vineland Road Suite 200

Clewiston, FL 33440

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Baton Rouge, LA 70896

St Louis, MO 63105

Washington, DC 20037

Tallahassee, FL 32302

St Louis, MO 63105

Tallahassee, FL 32302

Tallahassee, FL 32302

Melbourne, FL 32904

Miami, FL 33116

Orlando, FL 32811

Agriculture

Political Committee

Advertising

Health Care

Government Affairs

Political Committee

Health Care

Political Committee

Political Committee

Pharmaceuticals

Property Management

Transportation

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check
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08/06/2024

08/12/2024

09/11/2024

10/26/2024

10/26/2024

10/26/2024

10/30/2024

02/11/2025

02/19/2025

02/19/2025

03/03/2025

03/03/2025

$10,000.00

$2,500.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$2,500.00

$10,000.00

$2,000.00

Central Florida Public Affairs
LLC

Haptonstall, Deron W

Centene Management
Company LLC

Florida Insurance Council
(FIC) Political Committee

Florida Insurance Council
(FIC) Political Committee

Florida Chamber of
Commerce Alliance, Inc.

Altria Client Services LLC

Centene Management
Company LLC

Figgers, Freddie

Florida Internet and
Television Association PAC
Inc.
Florida Phosphate Political
Committee, Inc.

The Vogel Group LLC

2308 Oberlin Avenue

2510 Pearblossom Street

7700 Forsyth Boulevard

Post Office Box 749

Post Office Box 749

Post Office Box 11309

Post Office Box 85088

7700 Forsyth Boulevard

5260 Whisper Drive

108 South Monroe Street

Post Office Box 1384

2300 North Street Northwest
Suite 643

Orlando, FL 32804

Fullerton, CA 92835

St Louis, MO 63105

Tallahassee, FL 32302

Tallahassee, FL 32302

Tallahassee, FL 32302

Richmond, VA 23285

St Louis, MO 63105

Coral Springs, FL 33067

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Mulberry, FL 33860

Washington, DC 20037

Public Affairs

Construction

Health Care

Political Committee

Political Committee

Political Committee

Tobacco Company

Health Care

Inventor

Political Committee

Government Affairs

Political Committee

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check
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03/03/2025

09/29/2025

12/09/2025

$10,000.00

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

Florida Justice PAC

ABC Merit Shop PC

Incode Technologies, Inc.

218 South Monroe Street

3730 Coconut Creek Parkway
Suite 200

221 Main Street Suite 520

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Coconut Creek, FL 33066

San Francisco , CA 94105

Political Committee

Political Committee

Software Publisher

Check

Check

Check


