

Contributions

Freedom and Liberty Fund

Date Updated

3/4/2026

Page

1

Date	Amount	Contributor	Address	City / State / Zipcode	Occupation	Type
03/01/2021	\$2,500.00	TECO Energy, Inc	702 North Franklin Street	Tampa, FL 33602	Energy	Check
06/22/2021	\$2,500.00	RSA Consulting Group LLC	235 West Brandon Boulevard, Suite 640	Brandon, FL 33511	Government Affairs	Check
07/21/2021	\$2,500.00	Dosal Tobacco Corporation	4775 Northwest 132nd Street	Opa Locka, FL 33054	Tobacco	Check
08/09/2021	\$10,000.00	Larry J. Overton & Associates, Inc.	101 East College Avenue, Ste 302	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Government Relations	Check
11/01/2021	\$7,500.00	ABC Merit Shop PC	3730 Coconut Creek Parkway Suite 200	Coconut Creek, FL 33066	Political Committee	Check
11/01/2021	\$5,000.00	The TMN Florida PAC of the Mentor Network	313 Congress Street, 5th Floor	Boston, MA 02210	Political Committee	Check
12/16/2021	\$5,000.00	The Vogel Group LLC	2300 North Street Northwest Suite 643	Washington, DC 20037	Government Affairs	Check
01/07/2022	\$5,000.00	UnitedHealth Group Political Action Committee	701 Pennsylvania Avenue Northwest, Suite 200	Washington, DC 20004	Political Action Committee	Check
01/10/2022	\$2,000.00	Florida Free Enterprise Fund	Post Office Box 11309	Tallahassee, FL 32302	Political Committee	Check
01/11/2022	\$5,000.00	Florida Chamber of Commerce PAC	Post Office Box 11309	Tallahassee, FL 32302	Political Committee	Check
04/30/2022	\$5,000.00	Florida Association of Health Plans PC	Pots Office Box 10748	Tallahassee, FL 32302	Political Committee	Check
06/15/2022	\$10,000.00	Florida Phosphate Political Committee, Inc.	Post Office Box 1384	Mulberry, FL 33860	Political Committee	Check

Contributions

Freedom and Liberty Fund

Date Updated

3/4/2026

Page

2

Date	Amount	Contributor	Address	City / State / Zipcode	Occupation	Type
06/21/2022	\$5,000.00	Florida Police Benevolent Association Inc Justice PAC	300 East Brevard Street	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Political Committee	Check
06/21/2022	\$5,000.00	Florida Police Benevolent Association Inc FPBA Law and Order PAC	300 East Brevard Street	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Political Committee	Check
07/13/2022	\$2,500.00	Committee of Automotive Retailers Political Action Committee of Florida	400 North Meridian Street	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Political Committee	Check
07/14/2022	\$1,000.00	Friends of Landscape Architecture Political Committee	119 South Monroe Street, Suite 202	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Political Committee	Check
07/14/2022	\$5,000.00	Florida Chamber of Commerce PAC	Post Office Box 11309	Tallahassee, FL 32302	Political Committee	Check
08/18/2022	\$15,000.00	Florida Chamber of Commerce PAC	Post Office Box 11309	Tallahassee, FL 32302	Political Committee	Check
09/12/2022	\$5,000.00	Floridians United For Our Children's Future	Post Office Box 10085	Tallahassee, FL 32302	Political Committee	Check
09/19/2022	\$5,000.00	Florida Police Benevolent Association Inc Justice PAC	300 East Brevard Street	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Political Committee	Check
10/12/2022	\$5,000.00	Committee of Automotive Retailers Political Action Committee of Florida	400 North Meridian Street	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Political Committee	Check
10/15/2022	\$2,500.00	FAIAPAC	Post Office Box 12001	Tallahassee, FL 32317	Political Committee	Check
11/04/2022	\$4,000.00	Before Elections There's Help	313 Dirksen Drive, Unit B3	Debary, FL 32713	Political Committee	Check
02/22/2023	\$5,000.00	Floridians for Economic Advancement	1700 North Monroe Street, Suite 11-325	Tallahassee, FL 32303	Political Committee	Check

Contributions

Freedom and Liberty Fund

Date Updated

3/4/2026

Page

3

Date	Amount	Contributor	Address	City / State / Zipcode	Occupation	Type
03/06/2023	\$10,000.00	United States Sugar Corporation	111 Ponce de Leon Avenue	Clewiston, FL 33440	Agriculture	Check
09/14/2023	\$2,000.00	Florida Outdoor Advertising Political Action Committee	314 North Gadsden Street Suite 1	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Political Committee	Check
09/14/2023	\$1,000.00	The Lamar Companies	Post Office Box 66338	Baton Rouge, LA 70896	Advertising	Check
09/28/2023	\$5,000.00	Centene Management Company LLC	7700 Forsyth Boulevard	St Louis, MO 63105	Health Care	Check
11/14/2023	\$2,500.00	The Vogel Group LLC	2300 North Street Northwest Suite 643	Washington, DC 20037	Government Affairs	Check
11/16/2023	\$10,000.00	Florida Chamber of Commerce PAC	Post Office Box 11309	Tallahassee, FL 32302	Political Committee	Check
12/12/2023	\$5,000.00	Centene Management Company LLC	7700 Forsyth Boulevard	St Louis, MO 63105	Health Care	Check
12/13/2023	\$10,000.00	Florida Chamber of Commerce PAC	Post Office Box 11309	Tallahassee, FL 32302	Political Committee	Check
01/08/2024	\$12,500.00	Associated Industries of Florida Political Action Committee	Post Office Box 10085	Tallahassee, FL 32302	Political Committee	Check
06/27/2024	\$10,000.00	Pieloch, Mark	585 Distribution Drive Suite 4	Melbourne, FL 32904	Pharmaceuticals	Check
07/16/2024	\$5,000.00	Florida East Coast Industries LLC	Post Office Box 164739	Miami, FL 33116	Transportation	Check
08/02/2024	\$5,000.00	PMJ Properties II LLC	3840 Vineland Road Suite 200	Orlando, FL 32811	Property Management	Check

Contributions

Freedom and Liberty Fund

Date Updated

3/4/2026

Page

4

Date	Amount	Contributor	Address	City / State / Zipcode	Occupation	Type
08/06/2024	\$10,000.00	Central Florida Public Affairs LLC	2308 Oberlin Avenue	Orlando, FL 32804	Public Affairs	Check
08/12/2024	\$2,500.00	Haptonstall, Deron W	2510 Pearblossom Street	Fullerton, CA 92835	Construction	Check
09/11/2024	\$5,000.00	Centene Management Company LLC	7700 Forsyth Boulevard	St Louis, MO 63105	Health Care	Check
10/26/2024	\$10,000.00	Florida Insurance Council (FIC) Political Committee	Post Office Box 749	Tallahassee, FL 32302	Political Committee	Check
10/26/2024	\$10,000.00	Florida Insurance Council (FIC) Political Committee	Post Office Box 749	Tallahassee, FL 32302	Political Committee	Check
10/26/2024	\$10,000.00	Florida Chamber of Commerce Alliance, Inc.	Post Office Box 11309	Tallahassee, FL 32302	Political Committee	Check
10/30/2024	\$5,000.00	Altria Client Services LLC	Post Office Box 85088	Richmond, VA 23285	Tobacco Company	Check
02/11/2025	\$10,000.00	Centene Management Company LLC	7700 Forsyth Boulevard	St Louis, MO 63105	Health Care	Check
02/19/2025	\$10,000.00	Figgers, Freddie	5260 Whisper Drive	Coral Springs, FL 33067	Inventor	Check
02/19/2025	\$2,500.00	Florida Internet and Television Association PAC Inc.	108 South Monroe Street	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Political Committee	Check
03/03/2025	\$10,000.00	Florida Phosphate Political Committee, Inc.	Post Office Box 1384	Mulberry, FL 33860	Political Committee	Check
03/03/2025	\$2,000.00	The Vogel Group LLC	2300 North Street Northwest Suite 643	Washington, DC 20037	Government Affairs	Check

